DISCLOSURE - CAMPAIGN FINANCE ORDINANCE

The City Council adopted Ordinance No. 5744, "Campaign Finance Ordinance," which became effective on September 9, 2011, and subsequently amended it with Ordinance No. 5768, which became effective on March 15, 2012 and Ordinance No. 5885, which became effective on November 3, 2016 ("the Ordinance"). The Ordinance prohibits: (1) A contractor* (including a subcontractor**)— who has a contract with the City of Glendale ("City"), the Successor Agency ("SA"), or the Housing Authority of the City of Glendale ("HA") and that contract is subject to approval by the City Council, SA, or HA— from making a contribution to a City Council member, SA member, HA member, City Clerk, or City Treasurer; and (2) Council members, SA members, and HA members from voting on matters concerning a contract with a person who has provided a campaign contribution.

The Ordinance applies to a contractor whose contract requires the City Council's, SA's, or HA's approval. A contract with the City, SA, or HA is known as a "City Contract." The Ordinance also applies to a subcontractor who has a subcontract through a City Contract. The Ordinance excludes a competitively bid contract awarded to the lowest responsible bidder.

To assist members of the City Council, SA, and HA before they vote on a matter regarding a City Contract, the Ordinance requires City staff to prepare this report which discloses certain information about: the contractor receiving the City Contract, and the subcontractor(s) working under the City Contract.

A contractor must provide the information listed below when:	A subcontractor must provide the information listed below when:			
• The City Contract has a <i>total anticipated</i> or <i>actual</i> value of \$50,000 or more; or	The subcontract through a City Contract has a <i>total anticipated</i> or <i>actual</i> value of \$25,000 or more; or			
A combination or series of City Contracts have a value of \$50,000 or more.	• A combination or series of subcontracts, for the same or different projects, have an aggregate value of \$25,000 or more.			

- **Information that must be disclosed:** Name of the person, entity, or organization (i.e., the Contractor or Subcontractor)
 - Name of the Chief Executive Officer/President
 - Chief Operating Officer
 - Chief Financial Officer
 - Chairperson
 - All members of the Board of Directors
 - All persons who own more than 10% of the person, entity, or organization
 - Name of any campaign committee owned or controlled by the person, entity, or organization

Please complete the following disclosure form:

Contractor(s)*:

Name ACCO Engineered Systems, Inc.		Address				
		888 E. Walnut Street, Pasadena, CA 91101				
Full Name	Title	Business Address	City	State	Zip	
Chuck Richter	Chairperson	888 E. Walnut Street, Pasa	idena, ¢A 91101			
Jeffrey Marrs	Chief Executive Officer / President	888 E. Walnut Street, Pasa	idena, ¢A 91101			
Chuck Darway	Chief Operating Officer	888 E. Walnut Street, Pasa	idena, CA 91101			
John Petersen	Chief Financial Officer	888 E. Walnut Street, Pasa	dena, CA 91101			
See attached BOD	Board of Directors	888 E. Walnut Street, Pasa	adena, ¢A 91101			
None	More than 10% interest owner					

^{* &}quot;Contractor" is the person, entity, or organization that is the party, or prospective party, to the contract with the City, SA, or HA or any member of that person's, entity's, or organization's Board of Directors, its Chairperson, Chief Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer, Chief Operating Officer, any person with an ownership interest of more than ten percent (10%) in that person, entity, or organization, and any campaign committee that is owned or controlled by that person, entity, or organization. Above please disclose these persons' name and business address.

Subcç actor(s)**:					_	
Name			Address		/8/1-1 ₃₋₁₋ 1	
Full Name	Title	Duainean Adduses		014	01.1	
ruii Naiiie		Business Address		City	State	Zip
None	Chairperson Chief Executive Officer / President					
None						
	Chief Operating Officer Chief Financial Officer					
	Board of Directors					
	More than 10% interest owner					
agreement with an architect, desig member of that person's, entity's, any person with an ownership into	ntity, or organization that has entered n professional, engineer, or general of or organization's Board of Directors, its erest of more than ten percent (10%) organization. Above please disclose the controlled by:	r prime contract, usually by s Chairperson, Chief Execu in that person, entity, or o	a general a stive Officer, rganization,	or prime contract , Chief Financial (and any campai	or. Subcontractor Officer, Chief Ope	includes any rating Officer.
Title		Otto	04-4-			
Title	Business Address	City	State	Zip		
On habalf of the above manual li	_	ERTIFICATION				
On behalf of the above-named	☑ Contractor ☐ Subcontractor:					
	a continuing obligation to update or subcontractors within ten (10) da			or if I select a	dditional— archit	tects, design
 The information in this 	sons for which the Ordinance requing disclosure form (and any attachment horized to submit this disclosure for	nt to this form) is true, acc	curate, corr	rect, and comple	ite; and	
In total, this disclosure form (inc	luding attachments) is pag	es.				
Executed on:	July 28th, 20_22, at: _	Pasadena, Los Ang	eles Count	ty,	California.	
Signature: Sonald	Talasca	Print Full Name:	Ronald F	alasca		
Address: ACCO Engineer	ed Systems, Inc.					
Phone Number: 818-244-65	71	E-mail Address:rfal	asca@acc	oes.com		